# **4 \$140.00 38**

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM396704

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
XPEM, Inc.		01/10/2013	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pool Supply World, Inc.	
Street Address:	11335 Gold Express Drive, Suite 145	
City:	Gold River	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95670	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3813307	POOLSUPPLYWORLD
Registration Number:	4198187	POOLSUPPLYWORLD
Registration Number:	4274092	XPEM
Registration Number:	4288409	С
Registration Number:	3904311	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9494754754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-451-3800

**Email:** skann@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie S. Kann, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56314-00024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie S. Kann
SIGNATURE:	/stephanie s. kann/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005866 FRAME: 0632 **Total Attachments: 1** 

source=XPEMChangeofName(2)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005866 FRAME: 0633

rho

FILED Secretary of State
State of California

JAN 10 2013

IPC

### 2876489 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned certify that:

- They are the president and secretary, respectively, of XPEM, Inc., a California corporation.
- Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read
  as follows:

The name of this corporation is Pool Supply World, Inc.

- The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 2,000. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equally or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Dated:

Mark Kødeger, President

Erid Gleves, Secretary

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 08/30/2016

REEL: 005866 FRAME: 0634